\

HYDRAULIC
VANE
PUMPS







VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT

VANE PUMP

Symbol

w to order

VP-F8, 12, 15, 20

- |

%

-F15- A 3 - 3%
2 4

"3 5 6

Variable pump

F: Flange mounting type

A: Sharp cut-off type

Pressure adjusting range

O’Ul-th—h_k‘<I
Y O

Shaft diameter:

Specifications

Nominal No-Load displacement

None: 12.7 (standard)

B: 15.88

No-Load Displacement

Rated Speed (rpm)

Pressure Max. Pressure Weight
Ipm At 1800 rpm Adj. Range (bar) (bar) (kg)
VP-F8 8 1: 320 4.8
VP-F12 12 4.8
2:15-55 1800 800 70
VP-F15 15 5.2
VP-F20 20 8:30-70 5.2
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT Unit:mm

PT 1/2"

SUCTION
PORT

",
I
e

CASE DRAIN

PT 1/4"

PT 3/8"
DISCHARGE PORT

W u

P1

65

125

Shaft Dia. | A B C D

50

Standard |@12.7 | 36 |3.175 |14.3
1 Btype |o1588) 32 | 4 |17.6
L i
3 TN .
J . - __CT-0.021
| TN PS-
Van 1 = b
U 3 .5
2] Ta
| | +0
L A -0.021
46 45 8




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
VANE PUMP

out
Symbol
oSl VP-F23, 26, 30, 40
ow to rder
F 30 - A 3
2 3 4

Variable pump
F: Flange mounting type
Nominal no-load displacement

A: Sharp cut-off type

H
VP -
1
1
2
3
4
5

Specifications

Pressure adjusting range

No-Load Displacement Pressure Rated Speed (rpm)  Max. Pressure
Ipm At 1800 rpm Adj. Range (bar) ] in. (bar)
VP-F23 23 a0 9
VP-F26 26 9
2:15-55 1800 800 70
VP-F30 30 9
VP-F40 40 3:80-70 9

Dimensions

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

Unit:mm
ﬁ#% CASE DRAIN PT 1/4'
4211 ! : ——
2MI2X1.75P  \
: : S (} ‘WOODRUFF KEY
= / No.607
l—- PT1/2" - o
o DISCHARGE \. / 76 -0
~ @; \© PORT = 22 . g o 4.76 -0.021
. [ \ ; s o9 |
1 i van\Wa = 8 o N\
] AN/ RN 2 2l
s O
praa ol @l ‘@}, - o
SUCTION ® = L 219.05 -0.021
PORT
IR
365 | 25
=120 61.5 37
60 60 -

78
VOLUME ADJUSTMENT

P2




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
VANE PUMP

VP-F8 VP-F12
8 1800 rpm Q 16
= —ETTIN 14 3
T — - z 12 00 rprn §
£ £ £ 10 E 15 2
: \ = i A =
2 4 %@& \\ 0.8 ?:: c 8 \\ g
g A
= Li /A;;wj.“» 0.6 = = 6 — = L =
=) B [Lin—] \ = 1 Lin A% - \
g2z 0.4 s |z PSR —Ps Lin
g |, A . } Lin S, h — o 0.5(kW)
\\ 0.2 (kw) et Y
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VP-F15 VP-F20
16 o[ = o 1800dom | Q
——— I
14
=1 —1_ | 150¢rpm T ——“—lsmixpi
£ = £ 15 e o
s N 1.5 g g \ %
z \\ & z \ &
< 8 = LS 10 2 =
= 6 L 1 E‘ = o \\ G é-
a Llnyﬁ()f m - a Lin @}/ \\ o
g ¢ z // DR | Lin g 518 /‘EQQf?‘ 1 Lin
2 |1 \ 0-5(kw) e - 05 (kw)
0
] 10 20 30 40 SO 60 70 0 10 20 30 40 S50 60 .70 0
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VP-F26
k)
. Q 1800rpm
E. % : 560 =
5 \ =
& 15 : 5
3 Lin %“Q‘Q//\\\ a
£ 10 o 2 &
© 4 ol Lin
> 2 4 DR J ! kw)
0 0 2 0 40 B & D
Pressure (bar)
VP-F30 VP-F40
0 18001pm Q 0 1800rpm|Q \
% 1500pm ~ ———500rm_| N
g 5 EY I S5
= 2 4 z = S B
2 s \ 3 & 25 Lo L~ L =
= Lin = ) \ 2 = m@ﬁ \\ 3 2
=1 g = > 008 =
g0 AT 2 0|4 ] \ 2
g 5|4t A 1 L 3 |, = AY Lin
2 R , & = e\ | ! aw
0 10 2 33 4 B & D 0 10 2 3N 40 0 & D U
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)

P3




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT

VANE PUMP

32

~

N

N

2 23
26
o
auy .
J 5 k)
30 |
19 =
4 -
=><
@2
29
8

"®

Item No.

Description

Specification

Item No. Description

Specification

© O N o o & W N =

B . NN . N . [
o o A O N =+ O

Pump Body
Back Cover
Cover

Shaft

Cam Ring
Vanes

Port Plate
Thrust Plate
Spring Retainer
Piston

Spring

Slide Screw
Hex Nut
Engine Bush
Pin

Woodruff Key

a nNno=

—_

DD 1615
23%x8
No. 405

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Retainer Ring

Shaft Seal

Endless Back-up ring
Endless Back-up ring
O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Socket Head Cap Screws
Socket Head Cap Screws
Socket Set Screws

Hex Nut

Name Plate

Fixing Screw

Cap

R28
TC.V 16287

AS 568-023
AS 568-031
1A-S75
1A-P20

1A-P12
M8x25%xP1.25
M6x20%xP1.0
M10x35%XP1.5
M10xP1.5

1

3

1

P4




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
VANE PUMP

29) 28

24,

27,

32 =
31
36
35

30, 34 33

|
23 |
}

i

38 -

I

37

19

7 l_ -

il

26 %

20,
22

15) (1) (08
17
N //
4
7) Q4

Item No.

Description

Specification

Item No.

Description

Specification

© o N o oo A 0 N =

N =+ = a4 a2 a4 4 g A
o © o N o o & 0w N =+ O

e
(3]

Pump Body
Back Cover
Cover

Shaft

Cam Ring
Vanes

Port Plate
Thrust Plate
Spring Retainer
Piston

Spring

Slide Screw
Hex Nut
Engine Bush
Pin

Woodruff Key
Retainer Ring
Shaft Seal
Endless Back-up ring

Endless Back-up ring

M16xP1.0
DD 2225
4x10

No. 607
R42

TCV 224211

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
67
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Socket Head Cap Screws
Socket Head Cap Screws
Socket Set Screws

Hex Nut

Thrust Screw

Piston

Piston

Socket Set Screw

Hex Nut

O-Ring

O-Ring

Name Plate

Fixing Screw

Cap

AS 568-030
AS 568-035
1A-S85
1A-P22A
1A-P14
M10x25%P1.5
M6x20%P1.0
M10x40%P1.5
M10xP1.5

M12x24xP1.75
M12xP1.75
1A-P20

1A-P5




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
DOUBLE VANE PUMP

Symbol

DVP-F12+12 ,F15+15 ,F20+20

How to order

DVP - F 1515 - A 1A1

1 2 3 4 5

Variable double vane pump:  weight: 9.5 kgs
Flange mounting type
Displacement

Sharp cut-off type

a & ON =

Pressure adjusting range 1: 3-20 bar  2: 15-55 bar ~ 3: 30-70 bar
(As general rule low pressure pump is placed at the cover side and high pressure pump at the shaft side).

Dimensions

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT Unit:mm
65
PT 1/4" EE\
CASE DRAIN | ‘
| OR| oR| |12
PT1/2" == PT 3/8" o
SUCTION PORT LB /SHAFT END ) \
SHAFTEND \l 7 <-4/ DISCHARGE - PN l-
fo L oH=% : ot e
L i AN Y 8|8
*_C "_K-Nﬁff“ //\\ C%UT fﬁ — 3 [
AN iR 1 SR
" Moo i | Sk
I ] -
] \ ] | L 215889 103
o PT 3/8" | —‘
o5 [ 68 | 4 36
COVER END ' — '
PT 1/2* COVER END DISCHARGE PORT
/ SUCTION PORT

P6




VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
DOUBLE VANE PUMP

Symbol

DVP-F23+23, F26 +26,
F30+30, F40+40

How to order

DVP - F 3030 - A 1A1
1 2 3 45

Variable double vane pump: weight: 16 kgs
Flange mounting type
Displacement

Sharp cut-off type

a & ON =

Pressure adjusting range  1:3-20 bar  2: 15-55 bar  3: 30-70 bar
(As general rule low pressure pump is placed at the cover side and high pressure pump at the shaft side).

Dimensions

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT Unit:mm

4011 ﬁ CASE DRAIN T 1/4°
2MI2X1.75P : :
WOODRUFF KEY
o PT1/2° NO.607
DISCHARGE o~
« - = Ll £ f % el
2 P2 N J=  a76'8om
f—@f\ o ol M |-
e AL o S
T -+ I g
ﬂ r} 15
s M 3 == F%' L] 219.05"3 001
—.—--.—‘
PT3/4" | 365_| 485} 365 25
SUCTION %0 85 615 37
PORT . !
40, 60 N5/

78
VOLUME ADIUSTMENT

P7




VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT VANE
PUMP+GEAR PUMP

Symbol

VPG-F23 (26, 30, 40) + HGP-2A

How to order
VPG-F30/3-A3

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Variable vane pump+gear pump

Flange mounting type
Low pressure vane pump displacement: 23: 23 Ipm (6 GPM) Weight: 10 kg 26: 26 Ipm (6.8 GPM) Weight: 10 kg
30: 30 Ipm (8 GPM) Weight: 10 kg  40: 40 Ipm (10.5 GPM) Weight: 10 kg
4 Gear pump displacement:  3: 3 cc/rev (see page 129)
Sharp cut-off type
Pressure adjusting range 1: 3-20 bar  2: 15-55 bar  3: 30-70 bar

Dimensions

—-—— PRESSURE Unit:mm
[ B+ ' § ADJUSTMENT SCREW
| 1T | | E— INC.
| % :
Vi Gpniies 2 I NO.607

] o ! WOODRUFF KEY
DISCHARGE PORT = I

2 — 476 55

; F [Jh ',

2 o
T 2 = : cou e |
; dT Ts N ONC=T ¢l 2
! T8 °© . 1 5"
T’ E" 1
PT 314 i "¢l .1 | |ﬁ
i — = =t f 219.05 ‘e
e~ ==
= .
4011 4
4-M8 % P1.25 2M12xP1.78
h 15
Depi| 6.5
%0 VOLUME
ADJUSTMENT SCREW 61.5 ar
| €0 60 ()
DEC.
785 152

P8




HIGH PRESSURE VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMP

1 !
Q Characteristics |
I

)

VP5-F20, 25, 30, 40, 54, 70, 86

High pressure variable displacemnet single vane pump
Flange mounting type
Displacement

A: Sharp cut-off type

a & ON =

Pressure adjustingrange  2: 15-35 bar  3: 20-70 bar  4: 50-105 bar  5: 70-140 bar

Specifications

No-Load Displacement Pressure Rated Speed (rpm)  Max. Pressure
Ipm At 1800 rpm Adj. Range (bar) i (bar)
VP5-F20 20 95
VP5-F25 25 » 1535 05
VP5-F30 30 s 2070 05
VP5-F40 40 1800 800 140 95
VP5-F54 54 450105 25
VP5-F70 70 5:70~140 25
VP5-F86 86 25

P9




FEATURES:

1. High efficiency and high stability even on high pressure operation.

2. Vibration free with low noise level.

3. Sensitive responses and actions to on-off and changing loads.

4. Constant output on high pressure operation.

5. High operational efficiency with hores power saving.

6. Easier control on the adjustment of the pressure and oil flow.

VP5-F20, 25, 30, 40

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

MAX 113

MAX 205

VP5-F54, 70, 86

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

160
148

.

&
PT1/4(DR
107
130 MAX 139.5
MAX 289.5

153
139
f 59 37
J
_%_’ PT alsoR 22.5
o 1 A4
8 | _ﬂ{
= )
g = | el
= | 75N &l 8 .
1L @ St &
S
4 8
el &
- )
12 4
FLOW ADJUSTMENT
224.6
204
98 48
f
PT3/8(DR) .. 51
) 42.5
] R
= pEmy
ml T S=—| [Leo] 5% 3
> 2 Ny
@ = l | “?R o (1:
= ! _‘} aiol 3
DY I M
2 )
s
16 |4
FLOW ADJUSTMENT

113
090

Unit:mm

PT 1/2

DISCHARGE
PORT
4.76385:%

PT 3/4
SUCTION PORT

219,05 %01

4.76%%: 08

0150
124 w2

SUCTION PORT PT 1"

12442

150

DISCHARGE PORT PT 3/4"

P10




HIGH PRESSURE VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMP

VP5-F20 VP5-F40
20' 1 800rpm 40 ;ionnm o
. & . ™
£ &= = =
S5 3 2 830 \‘ 62
= k= = 5 c
(5] | [} q —
Z 10 L 2 5 = 20 Lin 45
) v o o3 o
(m] /) = (] A 3 €
st = o =
S 18 10 | 22
(¢} [e]
a 10
0 0 0
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VP5-F25 VP5-F54
- 60
25 4 €] 180Qrpm
= . = 50 Q =
§ 20 E 5 E
= £ = 40 'S 8
A =] o . 7 3
g i 2 2 % Gl 8 ;2
O (=% Q o
a s 3 £ a 5 ¢
10 - 20 4
$S 2 8 o
@ 1 % 10 3 %
5 L7 a g % o
0 0 0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VP5-F30 VP5-F70
1 70 86
30 ~| OUTDTTT
} Q ﬁ Q ——hsit /
€ 25 5 = £ 60 4 10 =
2 =3 2 &/ 3
= 20 114 > 50 3,7 8 ¢
o . / | o Lin 5
2 18 Lind 35 2 40 6 5
[ v o [ /| o
2 10 £ o 2
Q‘“ 2 o 30 4
& 2 g
R
s |4 il L o
0 0 0
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)

P11




HIGH PRESSURE VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMP

AV

:‘:(c |v‘

® @ eEREXR® ®

®
5
O

Item No. Description Item No. Description Item No. Description Item No. Description
1 16 31 46

Pump Body Spring Retainer O-Ring Socket Set Screw
2 Back Cover 17 Screw 32 O-Ring 47 Socket Set Screw
3 Cover 18 plug 33 O-Ring 48 Socket Set Screw
4 Side Cover 19 Piston 34 O-Ring 49 Socket Set Screw
5 Body 20 Piston 35 O-Ring 50 Socket Set Screw
6 Shaft 21 Spring 36 O-Ring 51 Plug
7 Cam Ring 22 Spring 37 O-Ring 52 Plug
8 Vanes 23 Engine Bush 38 O-Ring 53 Hex Nut
9 Port Plate 24 Pin 39 0O-Ring 54 Hex Nut
10 Thrust Plate 25 Woodruff Key 40 O-Ring 55 Hex Nut
11 Piston 26 Retainer Ring 41 O-Ring 56 Nameplate
12 Piston 27 Shaft Seal 42 Socket Head Cap Screw 57 Cap
13 Slide Screw 28 Endless Back-up ring 43 Socket Head Cap Screw 58 Plug
14 Spool 29 Endless Back-up ring 44 Socket Head Cap Screw 59
15 Holder 30 O-Ring 45 Socket Head Cap Screw 60

P12




HIGH PRESSURE VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT DOUBLE VANE PUMP

<
T
9]
1
-
1
I
I
1
W
S
1
N
o
1
o [P
1
~IN
1
«[P>
1
©IN

Flange mounting type

Series number  1: 20, 25, 30, 40 [pm  2: 54, 70, 86 Ipm

Cover side pump delivery [pm

Shaft end pump delivery Ipm

Cover side pump control type A: Sharp cut-off type

Cover side pump pressure adjusting range  2: 15-35 bar  3: 20-70 bar  4: 50-105 bar  5: 70-140 bar
Shaft end pump control type A: Sharp cut-off type

© 00 N O a & O =

Shaft end pump pressure adjusting range  2: 15-35 bar  3:20-70 bar  4: 50-105 bar  5: 70-140 bar

VP5- F-1 1 PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT 258 = MAX 113 92 Unit:mm

"
130
ik 4-B11

r_neo_1

4 2)) ’\\\\Hi
% we & ]

143 Izz.s w—‘ W (oun

MAX 139.5 130
107

53

el

VP5'F'1 2 PRESSURE I 145

ADJUSTMENT

85

4-211

|

$ —B 476 88
o 2 ] |

L NS E!
Rc 1(IN N 7\ Reas

24 {0uT)

N PTS(DR)

) E\1
Y
il

)
L7

Rc 3/4(IN;
Rc 1/2(0UT)

I

MAX 119

FLOW ADJ

)

N

4-013.5 0150

VP5-F-22
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT 369 60
107 90.5 158

28

MAX 139.5 130

i

28

& PTH(DR) A PTH DR)‘GF—— oot

S s =

| %‘rt’“ > ﬁ” ;\ﬁl@ 476 88%
E : ' a0 | RN I

SISV : K ST

e il
NZANY N\ —L—yg 11 @/ {ig
FLOW ADJ Ef \/l; I 525_4'80'5 2~Rc 1(IN L #N I?&:JSI;)
)

4-@13.5 a150

23

93
MAX 119
]

\Y%)

P
1

D)

=
AN

N

P13







4 ManPro

Mexico Branch Ofﬁce

MEXICO BRANCH OFFICE
Roberto Diaz No. 401

Ciudad Industrial

Aguascalientes, Ags.

México

20290

4ManPro@4Man.

USA BRANCH OFFICE
4ManPro®

708 Main St.

10% Floor

Houston, Tx, USA

77002

4ManPro-USA@4ManPro.com
+1(832) 871 5022

H) HYDROME



